
2023 Dartmouth College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 6, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 3-38   Conf: 2-19   Home: 1-13   Away: 2-21   Neutral: 0-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (315), Opp (332)   DPs Turned: Team (24), Opp (28)   IBB: Team (1), Cox (1), Opp (1)   Picked Off: O'Toole (3), Cox (2),
Krewson (2), Carroll (1), Casebonne (1), Freeman (1), Zajec (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (14), Totals (14), Casebonne (12), Carroll (2), Opp (9)   Pickoffs: Team (8), Carpenter 4, Will 2, Metzger 1, Sarcone 1, Totals , Opp
(11)   SBA/ATT: Totals (82-113), Casebonne (27-33), Carroll (11-15), Will (7-10), Bauer (6-7), Metzger (5-7), Sarcone (5-7), Carpenter (4-
7), Albert (3-6), Burke (3-3), Cmeyla (3-5), Carey (2-3), Gilmore (2-3), Milberg (2-4), Chappell (1-2), Shepherd (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
16 Krewson, Elliot .309 40-38 149 21 46 9 1 1 14 60 .403 15 2 16 2 .377 1 1 7-10 47 87 13 .912
8 O'Toole, Peter .243 33-30 115 10 28 10 1 1 13 43 .374 13 3 33 2 .331 2 0 3-6 53 61 5 .958
3 Robinson, Tyler .229 41-36 131 16 30 3 5 0 12 43 .328 6 4 35 0 .282 1 4 6-9 79 1 0 1.000
27 Hower, Jackson .229 34-31 105 16 24 6 0 2 10 36 .343 7 10 32 1 .333 1 0 4-6 79 7 0 1.000
19 Freeman, Kolton .220 38-36 123 13 27 7 0 1 10 37 .301 21 5 24 4 .356 0 0 6-8 82 5 3 .967
34 Zajec, Max .217 37-35 120 10 26 3 0 0 16 29 .242 23 2 27 4 .349 1 0 1-1 264 27 3 .990
7 House, James .189 33-27 95 10 18 6 1 1 14 29 .305 13 4 39 1 .313 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
23 Bertsch, Connor .170 33-30 112 14 19 2 0 1 12 24 .214 14 2 30 2 .271 1 0 2-3 65 48 9 .926
6 Schwartz, Ryan .333 18-6 30 3 10 0 1 1 2 15 .500 2 0 8 0 .375 0 0 1-1 6 0 2 .750
17 Cox, Tyler .329 21-21 79 12 26 2 0 1 4 31 .392 16 0 4 4 .442 0 2 5-7 25 45 5 .933
21 Cmeyla, Nathan .241 8-8 29 2 7 4 0 0 6 11 .379 0 3 8 1 .303 1 0 0-0 45 6 0 1.000
5 Suarez, Milo .213 23-16 61 9 13 2 0 3 8 24 .393 6 3 18 1 .314 0 1 1-3 17 23 5 .889
4 Bañez, Nico .200 22-7 30 6 6 1 0 1 2 10 .333 5 3 16 0 .368 0 0 3-6 5 0 1 .833
12 Casebonne, Zackarie .194 27-21 72 4 14 1 0 0 4 15 .208 10 3 24 1 .314 1 1 0-1 149 17 3 .982
11 Hoyt, Ivan .158 20-15 57 7 9 3 0 1 6 15 .263 4 0 24 0 .213 0 0 2-3 34 3 2 .949
10 Carroll, Luke .119 16-13 42 5 5 1 1 2 2 14 .333 6 1 16 0 .245 0 1 0-1 65 10 0 1.000
18 Shepherd, Will .000 3-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .228 41-41 1351 158 308 60 10 16 135 436 .323 161 45 355 23 .328 9 10 41-65 1035 384 54 .963
Opponents .341 41-41 1489 399 508 104 16 51 368 797 .535 180 68 261 18 .429 24 19 41-60 1098 389 51 .967

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
18 Shepherd, Will 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 0
22 Milberg, Devin 4.50 0-3 11 5 0 0-0 0 26.0 26 13 13 18 24 5 0 2 .263 1 2 0 2 1
26 Chambers, Joseph 4.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 0 0 0
20 Carpenter, Luke 6.85 0-1 13 1 0 0-0 0 23.2 26 25 18 16 20 6 1 1 .283 6 11 0 1 0
29 Metzger, Jack 6.96 1-8 12 8 0 0-0 0 63.1 90 59 49 6 52 15 6 9 .324 5 3 1 3 2
13 Gilmore, Clark 7.43 2-5 12 6 1 0-0 0 40.0 50 39 33 19 25 11 3 2 .299 7 18 0 2 2
14 Sarcone, Trystan 7.65 0-7 12 12 0 0-0 0 57.2 79 54 49 20 47 12 1 11 .329 4 6 0 1 4
28 Will, Danny 9.78 0-1 19 0 0 0-0 0 19.1 33 25 21 8 18 6 1 4 .384 5 0 0 2 4
15 Albert, Eddie 9.96 0-4 14 6 0 0-0 0 28.0 48 34 31 15 22 10 0 3 .378 2 4 1 1 4
11 Hoyt, Ivan 10.80 0-1 6 1 0 0-0 0 8.1 12 10 10 5 7 4 0 3 .324 2 0 0 0 0
9 Bauer, Shane 11.35 0-2 20 0 0 0-0 0 23.0 37 31 29 17 8 10 2 3 .370 1 3 0 4 1
1 Lee, Jeff 12.71 0-1 13 0 0 0-0 0 11.1 16 19 16 14 10 5 0 2 .308 2 3 2 1 0
24 Burke, Mac 13.06 0-3 18 0 0 0-0 0 20.2 37 32 30 14 14 9 1 1 .394 5 10 1 3 1
35 Cortland, Tyler 21.60 0-1 2 1 0 0-0 0 1.2 4 4 4 2 1 0 0 1 .444 0 0 0 0 0
38 Plummer, Aidan 22.09 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 7.1 14 18 18 9 5 3 0 3 .438 1 3 1 3 0
32 Carey, Matt 25.20 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 14 14 14 8 4 4 1 2 .519 1 0 0 0 0
40 Chappell, Brady 28.35 0-1 6 1 0 0-0 0 6.2 19 21 21 8 4 4 0 3 .514 1 4 1 1 0
Totals 9.21 3-38 174 41 1 0 0 345.0 508 399 353 180 261 104 16 51 .341 43 68 7 24 19
Opponents 3.22 38-3 149 41 0 2 13 366.0 308 158 131 161 355 60 10 16 .228 33 45 3 9 10



2023 Dartmouth College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 6, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
27 Hower, Jackson 86 79 7 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
3 Robinson, Tyler 80 79 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 Carroll, Luke 75 65 10 0 1.000 1 11 4 .733 2 0
21 Cmeyla, Nathan 51 45 6 0 1.000 1 3 2 .600 0 0
14 Sarcone, Trystan 14 2 12 0 1.000 0 5 2 .714 0 0
29 Metzger, Jack 14 5 9 0 1.000 0 5 2 .714 0 0
20 Carpenter, Luke 9 4 5 0 1.000 0 4 3 .571 0 0
9 Bauer, Shane 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
15 Albert, Eddie 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 3 3 .500 0 0
24 Burke, Mac 3 0 3 0 1.000 1 3 0 1.000 0 0
40 Chappell, Brady 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
7 House, James 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Plummer, Aidan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Zajec, Max 294 264 27 3 .990 16 0 0 — 0 0
12 Casebonne, Zackarie 169 149 17 3 .982 4 27 6 .818 12 0
19 Freeman, Kolton 90 82 5 3 .967 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 O'Toole, Peter 119 53 61 5 .958 6 0 0 — 0 0
11 Hoyt, Ivan 39 34 3 2 .949 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Cox, Tyler 75 25 45 5 .933 7 0 0 — 0 0
23 Bertsch, Connor 122 65 48 9 .926 10 0 0 — 0 0
16 Krewson, Elliot 147 47 87 13 .912 11 0 0 — 0 0
13 Gilmore, Clark 10 3 6 1 .900 1 2 1 .667 0 0
5 Suarez, Milo 45 17 23 5 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Bañez, Nico 6 5 0 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Will, Danny 5 0 4 1 .800 0 7 3 .700 0 0
6 Schwartz, Ryan 8 6 0 2 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Lee, Jeff 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Carey, Matt 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
26 Chambers, Joseph 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Cortland, Tyler 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Milberg, Devin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
18 Shepherd, Will 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1473 1035 384 54 .963 61 82 31 .726 14 0
Opponents 1538 1098 389 51 .967 75 81 44 .648 9 0


